
AMENDMENT NO. ____ 

TO 

ORDINANCE NO. BL2025-833 

 

Madam President –  

I move to amend Ordinance No. BL2025-833 as follows:  

I. By reducing the appropriation to Self-Insured Liability, Account 01101303, in Section I, 
Schedule B, by $43,500.  
 

II. By reducing the appropriation to Judgments and Losses, Account 01101308, in 
Section I, Schedule B, by $43,500. 
 

III. By increasing the appropriation to Metro Family Safety, Department 51, in Section I, 
Schedule B by $87,000. This is intended to be used to expand a grant to the Sexual 
Assault Center Safe Bar Program for community outreach and the development of a 
mobile application.  
 

IV. By amending the note to the appropriation to Metro Family Safety in Section I, 
Schedule B, as follows: 
 

* Of the $6,284,800 $6,197,800 appropriated to Family Safety, the Legal Aid Society 
shall receive a grant of $169,000, the Mary Parrish Center shall receive a grant of 
$120,000, the Sexual Assault Center Safe Bar Program shall receive a grant of 
$262,000, $175,000, the YWCA shall receive a grant of $275,000, and CASA Nashville 
shall receive a grant of $75,000 from these appropriations. 

 

 

SPONSORED BY:  
 
 
     
Joy Styles 
Member of Council  

 

 


